Date Placed in
Operation: Dec '52

FREQUENCY OF
EXCEEDENCE*

100 Yr.
50 Yr.
25Yr.
10 Yr.

S5Yr.

1Yr.

Drainage Area in

Sq. Mi.: 29.5
WEST FORK LAKE

ELEVATIONFACILITIES

M.S.L.

733.5 TOP OF DAM

702 FLOOD POOL - SPILLWAY CREST

700.1 Floor elevation of toilets in campground

698 Access road to campground (low point)

695 All campsites flooded

692 40 campsites flooded
25 campsites flooded

690 Lakeridge Road (County Rd.) lowest point
is flooded

688.8 South shore drive bridge (Park District
Rd.)

686.6 Concert stage - Harbor Point

685.8 Riding Trail Bridge - Winton Woods

684.5 Bulkheads stored

683 Lake reaches bottom of Metropolitan
Sewer District sewer

682.2 Miles Road (county road)

681.1 Lakeview Drive (Park District Road near
Harbor Point)

679.7 Park District Road below Park District
Office

677 Service road - Winton Woods Harbor Point

675 SUMMER POOL/WINTER POOL
Harbor Point

702 Hike & Bike Bridge.

696.5 Central Lookout, Wet & Dry Playground.

692 Lakeview Drive (Park District Road), Entrance.

690 Hike and bike trail.

689.5 Basketball courts.

678.9 Fishing pier.

677 Service Road
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WEST FORK LAKE (cont.)

FREQUENCY OF ELEVATIONFACILITIES
EXCEEDENCE*

Record Pools

Date

Jan '59
Mar '64
May '61
May '68
May '83
May '95
Mar '63

M.S.L.

720.2
717.5
710
709
704

Elevation

699.0
697.2
694.9
694.5
693.2
692.9
692.3

Group Camp — McKelvey Road

Shower building

Shelter

Group Camp Road

Cabins

South Harbor Picnic Area.

Operating Levels

Pool Elevation Area Length

M.S.L. Acres Miles
Winter 675 180 3.3
Summer 675 180 3.3
Flood 702 560 3.9

*Frequency of exceedence based on simulated operation for the years 1938-1956.
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