Date Placed in Operation: Dec '52

Drainage Area in Sq. Mi.: 29.5

WEST FORK LAKE

FREQUENCY OF EXCEEDENCE*	ELEVATIONFAC M.S.L.	TILITIES		
	733.5	TOP OF DAM		
	702	FLOOD POOL - SPILLWAY CREST		
100 Yr.	700.1	Floor elevation of toilets in campground		
50 Yr.	698	Access road to campground (low point)		
25 Yr.	695	All campsites flooded		
10 Yr.	692	40 campsites flooded		
		25 campsites flooded		
	690	Lakeridge Road (County Rd.) lowest point is flooded		
5 Yr.	688.8	South shore drive bridge (Park District		
	686.6	Rd.)		
	685.8	Concert stage - Harbor Point		
	684.5	Riding Trail Bridge - Winton Woods Bulkheads stored		
1 Yr.	683	Lake reaches bottom of Metropolitan Sewer District sewer		
	682.2			
		Miles Road (county road)		
		Lakeview Drive (Park District Road near Harbor Point)		
	679.7	Park District Road below Park District Office		
	677	Service road - Winton Woods Harbor Point		
	675	SUMMER POOL/WINTER POOL		
		Harbor Point		
	702	Hike & Bike Bridge.		
	696.5	Central Lookout, Wet & Dry Playground.		
	692	Lakeview Drive (Park District Road), Entrance.		
	690	Hike and bike trail.		
	689.5	Basketball courts.		
		Fishing pier.		
(677	Service Road		

WEST FORK LAKE (cont.)

FREQUENCY OF ELEVATION FACILITIES EXCEEDENCE* M.S.L.

	Group Camp - McKelvey Road
720.2	Shower building
717.5	Shelter
710	Group Camp Road
709	Cabins
704	South Harbor Picnic Area.

Record Pools

Operating Levels

Date	Elevation	Pool	Elevation M.S.L.	Area Acres	Length Miles
Jan '59 Mar '64 May '61 May '68 May '83 May '95 Mar '63	699.0 697.2 694.9 694.5 693.2 692.9	Winter Summer Flood	675 675 702	180 180 560	3.3 3.3 3.9

^{*}Frequency of exceedence based on simulated operation for the years 1938-1956.